

ST. XAVIER'S COLLEGE JAIPUR

Nevta - Mahapura Road, Jaipur - 302029, Rajasthan, India

Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan
Approved under Section 2(f) &12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956
A Christian Minority Jesuit Institution
An ISO 14001:2015 Certified Institution

Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/EVENT/2024-25/1369 27/10/2024

INYOUTH-2024

We are pleased to announce that the Department of Business Administration and the E-Cell of St. Xavier's College Jaipur, will be organizing the eighth edition of INYOUTH on **November 14**, **2024.** This year's theme is "From Ideas to Action: Youth in Motion."

The event aims to empower youth by encouraging innovative thinking and practical action in various fields.

For further details, please contact:

Dr. Salim Khan (salimkhan@sxcjpr.edu.in)

Dr. Gurneet Kaur Suri (gurneetkaursuri@sxcjpr.edu.in)

Student Coordinators

Rimjhim Agarwal: 9309066886 Chirag Harchandani: 8302717116

We encourage all students to participate and make the most of this exciting opportunity!

St. Xavier's College, Jaipur Nevta-Mahapura Road, Jaipur

Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/EVENT/2024-25/1370-1374

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Vice-principal, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 2. Coordinator, E-Cell, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 3. Heads of all the Departments, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 4. Website Coordinator, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 5. Principal Office, St Xavier's College Jaipur